PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ali Afzali-Ardakani	06/28/2007
Cherie R. Kagan	06/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11771854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)761-2375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-761-4100

Email: pmiller@mcginniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: McGinn IP Law Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8321 Old Courthouse Rd. Suite 200

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR.689

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phillip E. Miller

Total Attachments: 2

source=YOR92006080US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=YOR92006080US1_Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021829 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

Inventor

(1) Ali Afzali-Ardakani County of Westchester

(2) Cherie R. Kagan County of Montgomery

have invented certain improvements in

City of Ossining and State of New York

City of Bala-Cynwyd Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Title:

POLYMERIC MATERIAL, METHOD OF FORMING THE POLYMERIC MATERIAL, AND METHOD OF FORMING A THIN FILM USING THE POLYMERIC MATERIAL

Date That Inventors Signed the Declaration		ctively, a United States pate, 2007, and (2)			
	Vork, having a place of	RNATIONAL BUSINESS business at Armonk, New Y interest in the said applica erefor;	York, 10504, (hereinal	fter called IBM), des	sires to acquire
named her the said ap of priority Patents to successors and we wil	named hereby sell, assign the said application and of priority resulting from Patents to issue any Le	a valuable consideration, and transfer to IBM, its s invention therein disclosed m the filing of said United sters Patent granted upon and we hereby agree that IB papers necessary in connect BM.	uccessors and assigns, for the United States a States application, and the invention set for Many apply for fore	the entire right, title and foreign countrie and we request the Countrie the in said applicating Letters Patent of	e and interest in s, and all rights ommissioner of ion to IBM, its n said invention
(1) Signed at on (date	Yorkfoun Heights 9-2007 (city)	(Ali First Name	Ofzel Andri Middle Initial	Afzali-Ardakani) Last Name	signature inventor
(2) Signed at	(city)	(Cherie First Name	R. Middle Initial	Kagan) Last Name	signature inventor

(IBM Docket No.: YOR920060680US1)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

Inventor

(1) Ali Afzali-Ardakani County of Westchester

(2) Cherie R. Kagan County of Montgomery

RECORDED: 11/13/2008

have invented certain improvements in

City of Ossining and State of New York

City of Bala-Cynwyd Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Title:

POLYMERIC MATERIAL, METHOD OF FORMING THE POLYMERIC MATERIAL, AND METHOD OF FORMING A THIN FILM USING THE POLYMERIC MATERIAL

Inventors		, 2007, and (2)	t application therefor		
Signed the Declaration	(I)	, 2007, 2nd (2)			
	York, having a place of the entire right, title an patents to be obtained t Now therefore, fo named hereby sell, assis the said application and of priority resulting fr Patents to issue any I	r a valuable consideration, regn, and transfer to IBM, its sud invention therein disclosed from the filing of said United Setters Patent granted upon the and we hereby agree that IBM papers necessary in connection	ork, 10504, (hereinal ion and invention, an eccipt whereof is he eccessors and assigns, or the United States a states application, and the invention set for	iter called 1BM), desired to any United States acknowledged, the entire right, title and foreign countries at we request the Corth in said applications Letters Patent on	we the above and interest in , and all rights ommissioner of on to IBM, its
	Caned upon to do so og	T DITT			
(1) Signed at	(city)	(Ali First Name	Middle Initial		signature inventor

PATENT REEL: 021829 FRAME: 0443